NJDARM: Collection Guide - Bergen County, Court of General Quarter Sessions of the Peace, Petitions for Tavern Licenses, 1786-1866

i State oF NEw JERSEY

) DEPARTMENT OF STATE

mﬂ New Jersey STATE ARcCHIVES CoLLECTION GUIDE

Record Group: Bergen County

Subgroup: Court of General Quarter Sessions of the Peace
Series: Petitions for Tavern Licenses, 1786-1866
Accession #: Unknown

Series #: CBEQUO002

Guide Date: 6/1991 (JK); rev. 2/2005 (VT)

Volume: .25 c.f. [34 items]

Content Note

This series contains tavern keepers' petitions to the Court of General Quarter Sessions of the Peace and later to the
Court of Common Pleas.

Contents

Name Location(s) Dates Notes

Allen, Abraham Bergen County [No Date]

Bertholf, Cerines Bergen County 1790

Blauvelt, Thomas Bergen County 1799 "Thomas Blauvelt, Esqg."

Boyd, Adam Hackensack, 1791

New Barbadoes Twp.

Brevoort, Samuel Bergen County 1791

Campbell, Samuel Hackensack 1786

Campbell, Samuel Hackensack Twp. 1799 "[A]t the Liberty Pole"

Campbell, Samuel Hoboken 1791 "[Alt the ferry..."

Christie, John Bergen County 1799 "[A]t the Old Bridge..."

Demarest, John Bergen County 1791

Dey, Thomas Bergen County [No Date] Bond only - No license application

Duncan, Mary Bergen County 1787 "Late the widow Day [Dey ?]... at the
Cross Roads on the Road to Bergen
and Bulls ferry..."

Ennis, James Bergen County 1791 "[O]n the Road leading from Second

file:///M|/highpoint/webdocs/state/darm/darm2011/guides/guides%20for%20pdf/cbequ002.htmI[5/13/2011 4:25:06 PM]


http://nj.gov/state/
http://nj.gov/
file:///nj/govinfo/njgov/alphaserv.html
http://nj.gov/nj/deptserv.html
http://nj.gov/faqs/index.html

Field, Rodman

Gerritse, John

Hanion, John

Hennion, John A.

Hoghland, Joseph C.
Hopper, John I.

Hopper, Andrew A.

Hopper, John A.
Huyler, Cornelius

Nash, George R.

Post, Adrian

Quackenboss, Cornelius
Pulisfelt, Jeams
Ridner, John

Rohde, Frederik

Romine, Albert

Rutan, Abraham A.

Salter, Daniel

Terhune, Richard

Van Bushkirk, Abraham S.

Westervelt, John

Created April 2004

"Precinct of Bergen"

Saddle River Twp.

Bergen County

Pompton Twp.

Bergen Twp.
Franklin Twp.

Franklin Twp.

Franklin Twp.
Bergen County

Hackensack,
New Barbadoes Twp.

Pompton [Twp.]

Harrington [Twp.]
Franklin [Twp.]
Bergen County

Bergen County

New Barbadoes Twp.

Franklin Twp.

Tenafly, "Precinct of",
[Hackensack Twp.]

Bergen County

[Franklin Twp. ?]

Saddle River Twp.

1791

1801

1791

1801

1791
1815

1790

1790

1791

1866

1791

1801

1790

1801

1781

1799

1800

1791

1802

1791

1800

NJDARM: Collection Guide - Bergen County, Court of General Quarter Sessions of the Peace, Petitions for Tavern Licenses, 1786-1866

River to Hackensack..."
"[T]he sign of the Three Pigeons..."

Garritson (?)

"[H]ouse which... has been kept as a
Tavern by Henry Storm..."

Includes Bond

Hannion or Hennion (?)
"[A]t Pregness [Prigness ?]..."

"[O]n the corner of the Cross Road
in Pompton leading to Ramapaugh &
Ringwood..."

Includes Bond

Hoagland
John J. (?)

"[P]lace which was formerly occupied
by Abraham S. Van Bushkirk..."

"Washington Mansion House"

"[A]lt Pompton on a Road leading from
Pompton Furnace to Ringwood..."

Quackenbush (?)

"[N]ear Long Pond [?]..."

Rhode
Includes Bond

"[O]n the Goshen Stage Road between
Hoppers Tavern and Ramapaugh..."

"[A]t the Liberty Pole..."

"[W]here a tavern has been kept for a
hundred years..."
Includes Bond

See also, Hopper, Andrew A.

If you have any questions about the information in this collection guide, please contact njarchives@sos.state.nj.us

file:///M|/highpoint/webdocs/state/darm/darm2011/guides/guides%20for%20pdf/cbequ002.htmI[5/13/2011 4:25:06 PM]


mailto:njarchives@sos.state.nj.us



