



New Jersey State Archives Collection Guide

Record Group: Bergen County

Subgroup: Court of General Quarter Sessions of the Peace

Series: Petitions for Tavern Licenses, 1786-1866

Accession #: Unknown
Series #: CBEQU002

Guide Date: 6/1991 (JK); rev. 2/2005 (VT)

Volume: .25 c.f. [34 items]

Content Note

This series contains tavern keepers' petitions to the Court of General Quarter Sessions of the Peace and later to the Court of Common Pleas.

Contents

Name	Location(s)	<u>Dates</u>	Notes
Allen, Abraham	Bergen County	[No Date]	
Bertholf, Cerines	Bergen County	1790	
Blauvelt, Thomas	Bergen County	1799	"Thomas Blauvelt, Esq."
Boyd, Adam	Hackensack, New Barbadoes Twp.	1791	
Brevoort, Samuel	Bergen County	1791	
Campbell, Samuel	Hackensack	1786	
Campbell, Samuel	Hackensack Twp.	1799	"[A]t the Liberty Pole"
Campbell, Samuel	Hoboken	1791	"[A]t the ferry"
Christie, John	Bergen County	1799	"[A]t the Old Bridge"
Demarest, John	Bergen County	1791	
Dey, Thomas	Bergen County	[No Date]	Bond only - No license application
Duncan, Mary	Bergen County	1787	"Late the widow Day [Dey ?] at the Cross Roads on the Road to Bergen and Bulls ferry"
Ennis, James	Bergen County	1791	"[O]n the Road leading from Second

			River to Hackensack"
Field, Rodman	"Precinct of Bergen"	1791	"[T]he sign of the Three Pigeons"
Gerritse, John	Saddle River Twp.	1801	Garritson (?) "[H]ouse which has been kept as a Tavern by Henry Storm" Includes Bond
Hanion, John	Bergen County	1791	Hannion or Hennion (?) "[A]t Pregness [Prigness ?]"
Hennion, John A.	Pompton Twp.	1801	"[O]n the corner of the Cross Road in Pompton leading to Ramapaugh & Ringwood" Includes Bond
Hoghland, Joseph C.	Bergen Twp.	1791	Hoagland
Hopper, John I.	Franklin Twp.	1815	John J. (?)
Hopper, Andrew A.	Franklin Twp.	1790	"[P]lace which was formerly occupied by Abraham S. Van Bushkirk"
Hopper, John A.	Franklin Twp.	1790	
Huyler, Cornelius	Bergen County	1791	
Nash, George R.	Hackensack, New Barbadoes Twp.	1866	"Washington Mansion House"
Post, Adrian	Pompton [Twp.]	1791	"[A]t Pompton on a Road leading from Pompton Furnace to Ringwood"
Quackenboss, Cornelius	Harrington [Twp.]	1801	Quackenbush (?)
Pulisfelt, Jeams	Franklin [Twp.]	1790	
Ridner, John	Bergen County	1801	"[N]ear Long Pond [?]"
Rohde, Frederik	Bergen County	1781	Rhode Includes Bond
Romine, Albert	New Barbadoes Twp.	1799	
Rutan, Abraham A.	Franklin Twp.	1800	"[O]n the Goshen Stage Road between Hoppers Tavern and Ramapaugh"
Salter, Daniel	Tenafly, "Precinct of", [Hackensack Twp.]	1791	"[A]t the Liberty Pole"
Terhune, Richard	Bergen County	1802	"[W]here a tavern has been kept for a hundred years" Includes Bond
Van Bushkirk, Abraham S.	[Franklin Twp. ?]	1791	See also, Hopper, Andrew A.
Westervelt, John	Saddle River Twp.	1800	

Created April 2004

If you have any questions about the information in this collection guide, please contact $\underline{njarchives@sos.state.nj.us}$